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interstate commerce; provided, that this section 
shall be intended to include among those re-
quired to obtain licenses as peddlers, all such 
persons as are transient merchants, traders or 
dealers; such persons as bring into any town, 
city or village in any manner, goods, wares, mer-
chandise, notions, or other articles of trade, ex-
cept such as are excepted in this section, for the 
purpose of selling the same in the manner pro-
vided in this section, and who do not intend to 
become and do not become permanent mer-
chants, traders or dealers in such town, city or 
village; permanent merchants, traders and 
dealers being here defined to be those who re-
main in 4, locality engaged in trade for a per-
iod of six months or more; or who pay taxes 
upon their goods, wares, merchandise or other 
articles of trade the same as other resident 
dealers. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved March 19, 1897. 

No. 129, S.] 	[Published March 24, 1897. 

CHAPTER Si. 

AN ACT to appropriate to the commissioners 
of fisheries a sum of !matey therein named. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, repres(nted ia 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

A ppropriation 
of SW, OW for 
fish hatchery 
at Bayfiehi. 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to 
the commissioners of fisheries of the state of 
Wisconsin, out of any moneys in the state treas-
ury not otherwise appropriated, the sum of 
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ten thousand dollars, which sum shall be in ad-
dition to the amounts now annually appropri-
ated and shall be used in completing the im-
provements at the state hatchery near Bay-
field, including the erection of permanent build-
ings and equipment thereof. 

SEcnort 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved March 23, 1897. 

No. 16, S.1 	[Published March 24, 1897. 

CHAPTER 86. 

AN ACT to promote physical education. 

The people of the state of 1Visconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcTioN 1. Physical education may form a Physical edu - 
part of the regular school curriculum in all nor- feao mt. 1° na Pan); t of 
mal, high and city schools, entirely or partly curric- , 

maintained by the state. 
SErrtoN 2. In all normal schools and normal Instruction 

departments of high schools, the instruction 
of tuioae}9bta ieuch as 

the pupils may be such as to enable them to  gourttelscotombepei  

tent become competent teachers of physical 'educa- teachers. 

tion in common or graded public schools. 
SErrroiv 3. This act shall take effect and be 

in force from and after its passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved March 23, 1897. 


